AOZ7523RAI-12 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AOZ7523RAI-12-DG
Manufacturer Alpha & Omega Semiconductor Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AOZ7523RAI-12
Description IC REG FLYBACK 13SOIC
Detailed Description Flyback Switching Regulator IC Positive Fixed 1 Out
put 16-SOIC (0.154", 3.90mm Width), 13 Leads

AOZ7523XAI
AOZ7523RAI-12 Alpha & Omega Semiconductor Inc. IC REG FLYBACK 13SOIC
Ordering Information
AOS Green Products use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant. Please visit
www.aosmd.com/media/AOSGreenPolicy.pdf for additional information.
Table 1. Protection Version
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number Ambient Temperature Range Package Environmental
AOZ7523XAI-XX -40°C to +125°C SO-13 Green Product
Part Number AOZ7523GAI AOZ7523LAI AOZ7523AAI AOZ7523RAI AOZ7523HAI
Switching Frequency 65kHz 65kHz 65kHz 65kHz 130kHz
OLP / SSDS Auto Recovery Auto Recovery Latch Auto Recovery Auto Recovery
VDD OVP Auto Recovery Latch Latch Auto Recovery Auto Recovery
DMAG OVP Latch Latch Latch Auto Recovery Latch
DMAG Low Auto Recovery Latch Latch Latch Auto Recovery
Internal OTP Auto Recovery Auto Recovery Auto Recovery Auto Recovery Auto Recovery
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 DMAG Demagnetize pin for voltage sense.
2 FB Feedback pin for voltage loop.
3 CS Current sense pin for current loop.
4 GND Ground.
5 SOURCE Source pin of MOSFET.
6~11 DRAIN Drain pin of MOSFET.
12 VDD Power supply pin for controller.
13 HV High voltage start-up current supply and input AC voltage detection.
SO-13
(Top View)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
DMAG
FB
CS
GND
SOURCE
DRAIN
DRAIN
HV
VDD
DRAIN
DRAIN
DRAIN
DRAIN
13
12
11
10
9
8
A O Z 7 5 2 3    A I -
Protection
G, L, A, R, H
MOSFET BVDSS
12: 650V, 03: 700
Rev. 1.0 May 2018 www.aosmd.com Page 2 of 19
AOZ7523XAI
AOZ7523RAI-12 Alpha & Omega Semiconductor Inc. IC REG FLYBACK 13SOIC
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the Absolute Maximum Ratings may damage
the device.
Note: